## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD SAN FRANCISCO BAY REGION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND STIPULATED ORDER in the matter of

## CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO EFFLUENT LIMITATION VIOLATIONS AT THE SOUTHEAST AND OCEANSIDE WATR POLLUTION CONTROL PLANTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region (Water Board) Prosecution Team and the City and County of San Francisco have entered into a proposed Settlement Agreement and Stipulated Order. The proposal would impose an administrative civil liability against San Francisco in the amount of \$238,300 for alleged discharges of partially treated wastewater exceeding effluent limitations to waters of the United States.

The proposal would allow \$119,150 to be suspended pending completion of a supplemental environmental project to fund the San Francisco Estuary Institute, specifically for use toward the "Temporal Variability in Sediment Delivery to a North and Central San Francisco Bay Salt Marsh" project.

The proposed Settlement Agreement and Stipulated Order is available for review at <a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A">https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A</a>
<a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A">https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A</a>
<a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A">https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A</a>
<a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public notices/pending enforcement.html#A</a>
<a href="https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public">https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay/public</a> notices/pending enforcement.html#A
<a href="https://wwww.waterboa

For additional information and updates, please contact Samuel Plummer at (510) 622-2485 or <a href="mailto:Sam.Plummer@waterboards.ca.gov">Sam.Plummer@waterboards.ca.gov</a> or check the Water Board website link cited above for documents and future developments associated with this matter.

Dated: January 17, 2022